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From: Bernard.Collaudin@space.alcatel.fr
Sent: 04 March 2004 16:37
To: PI's_-_Project_managers@ALCATEL-SPACE.vzmta01.netfr.alcatel.fr; 

daniel.santos@isn.in2p3.fr; balasini.m@laben.it
Cc: gerald.crone@esa.int; Anders.Elfving@esa.int; Patrice.Couzin@space.alcatel.fr; 

pierre.estaria@esa.int; Pierre.Olivier@esa.int; Christian.Masse@space.alcatel.fr; 
marco.cesa@sofiter.it; Siegmund.Idler@astrium.eads.net; Guy.Doubrovik@space.alcatel.fr; 
Jean-Philippe.Chambelland@space.alcatel.fr; Jean-Jacques.Juillet@space.alcatel.fr

Subject: Instruments Software standard Applicable Document

Importance: Low

This mail ref:  H-P-ASP-LT-4548
Sir,

During the ESA CCB related to the instruments IID-B's (2004-02-12..13 -
SCI-PT-MM-024070)  we had a discussion on the applicable document for the software 
standard. After the system PDR, we wanted to change the software standard from
      PSS-05-00_2 (ESA software engineering standards)
+     BSSC(96)2 (Guide to applying the ESA software engineering 
+ standards
to small software projects) also called  PSS-05 light
to
      ECSS-E-40-B_draft (Space Engineering - Software).

It seems that most of the instruments are using the PSS-05 light, so it is useless to 
specify an applicable document that is not used in practice.

So we propose to leave it open to you, and propose for AD8 either PSS light, or ECSS. 
IID-A will be updated in that direction (will included in next issue 3.2 currently 
being updated from issue 3.1 based on industry/ESA & instruments
comments)

For your convenience PSS 05 (all) + BSSC(96)2 have been added on the IID-A ftp, in the 
AD-RD  document section ftp://ftp.hp-instruments.as-
b2b.com/industry_to_instruments/IIDs/IID-A/Applicable%20and%20Reference%
20documents/PSS-05/
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